
2024 NSW Masters
Track State Championships

Date: 23rd, 24th & 25th February 2024 Dunc Gray Velodrome, Sydney

Chief Commissaire: Garry Doughty Organiser:  AusCycling
Friday, February 23 2024 2:07:43pm

Page 1 of 1

Event 4: WMAS4 Individual Pursuit | Qualifying
8 Laps 2000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

1. 7 Laurelea MOSS (Coffs Harbour CC) 2:34.093
Half Lap 14.765 (1)

Lap 1 23.670 23.670 (1)
Lap 2 17.525 41.196 (1)
Lap 3 17.886 59.082 (1)
Lap 4 18.437 1:17.519 (1)
Lap 5 18.918 1:36.438 (1)
Lap 6 19.212 1:55.650 (1)
Lap 7 19.496 2:15.147 (1)
Lap 8 18.946 2:34.093 (1)

2. 6 Simone GROUNDS (Dubbo CC) 2:38.845 +4.752
Half Lap 15.507 15.507 (3)

Lap 1 24.737 24.737 (2)
Lap 2 17.723 42.460 (2)
Lap 3 18.068 1:00.529 (2)
Lap 4 18.580 1:19.110 (2)
Lap 5 19.203 1:38.313 (2)
Lap 6 19.802 1:58.115 (2)
Lap 7 20.313 2:18.429 (2)
Lap 8 20.416 2:38.845 (2)

3. 9 Sarah STEPHENS (Vikings CC (ACT)) 2:47.957 +13.864
Half Lap 14.834 (2)

Lap 1 24.873 24.873 (3)
Lap 2 20.077 44.951 (3)
Lap 3 20.012 1:04.963 (3)
Lap 4 20.026 1:24.990 (3)
Lap 5 20.198 1:45.188 (3)
Lap 6 20.551 2:05.739 (3)
Lap 7 21.140 2:26.880 (3)
Lap 8 21.077 2:47.957 (3)

4. 8 Sorelle PRINCE (Neo CC) 2:56.999 +22.906
Half Lap 16.708 16.708 (4)

Lap 1 27.018 27.018 (4)
Lap 2 19.868 46.886 (4)
Lap 3 20.293 1:07.179 (4)
Lap 4 21.426 1:28.606 (4)
Lap 5 22.405 1:51.012 (4)
Lap 6 22.862 2:13.875 (4)
Lap 7 21.645 2:35.520 (4)
Lap 8 21.478 2:56.999 (4)


